

YEAR END AWARDS NOMINATION **GORDON JENKINS INTERNATIONAL AWARD**

Criteria for winning: This award is designed to honor a person who has gone the extra mile to introduce and promote the American Saddlebred horse to other countries. Candidates must be ASHBA members. This is a discretionary award which may not be presented on an annual basis.

Nominations & Selection: All nominators must be active members of the American Saddlebred Horse & Breeders Association and submit in writing, accompanied by a short biography of the nominee, their opinion as to why the person should receive the award. The deadline for receipt of nominations is October 1. The nominations will be reviewed by the Board of Directors and a winner will be selected by vote of all Directors.

Winners receive: A custom-crafted julep cup is symbolic of the highest honor upon which one can be bestowed by the American Saddlebred Horse & Breeders Association.

I would like to propose the following individual for consideration for the Gordon Jenkins International Award: Name Phone Number Address Email Please describe in detail why an individual is deserving of a specific award: I certify that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge. **Print Name** Signature **Phone Number Email Address**

> Please return the completed signed form to: **American Saddlebred Horse & Breeders Association** 4083 Wing Commander Way, Suite 50 Lexington, KY 40511

Email to: awards@saddlebred.com

Fax to: (859) 259-1628